Manor (1-0) -vs- Bryn Athyn (0-1,0-0 CSAC)
11/06/21 at Asplundh Field House, Bryn Athyn, PA

Date: 11/06/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 450 4l g0l 74
Site: Asplundh Field House, Bryn Athyn, PA Bryn Athyn 23 35 58
Manor 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Leonard,lsiah * 35 8-15 3-8 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 8 0 0 20
20 Edwards, Xavier * 31 4-10 0-4 4-5 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 3 12
11  Clark,Malik * 25 4-6 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 2 10
10 Dejarnette,Rahmaad * 36 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-14 14 2 4 6 3 2 7
23  Alvarez,Manny * 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 6
04  Fortescue,Eddie 20 6-8 3-5 2-3 0-1 1 0 (0] 0 0 1 17
01 Mayhue,Shyere 21 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 5 0 0 2
15 Floyd,Anthony 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
24  Clark,Enoch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 McFarlane,Sam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-55 8-25 8-12 3-34 37 12 13 29 4 9 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 15-27 55.56 % 5-14 35.71 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 29-55 52.7 % 8-25 32.0% 8-12 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 O
Bryn Athyn 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  McCann,Jaryn * 27 7-14 2-4 3-3 4-10 14 2 0 1 1 5 19
01 Cannady Jr.,Jamal * 38 b5-17 0-2 3-5 3-5 8 1 6 9 0 3 13
23  Contreras,Matt * 15 3-6 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 (0] 1 9
10 Louchie,Haybert * 26 2-7 2-5 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 1 6
00 Jean Louis,Juleton * 35 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 6] 2 1 1 (0] 3 2
20 Cureton,lsaiah 21 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 5 0 1 5
15 Macheras,Alex 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 (0] 0 2
05  Orr Jr.,Derreck 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14  Lanzetta,Dante 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0
11  Riley,Noah 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Gilyard Jr.,Quin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-66 7-27 7-12 11-21 32 18 10 22 1 15 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-30 26.67 % 4-16 25.00 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 14-36 38.89 % 3-11 27.27 % 4-6  66.67 %
Total 22-66 33.3% 7-27 25.9 % 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 18



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Manor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryn Athyn
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH 19:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,MATT
19:31 TURNOVER by CONTRERAS,MATT
STEAL by EDWARDS,XAVIER 19:31
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,XAVIER 19:01
18:57 TURNOVER by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
STEAL by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 18:57
GOOD LAYUP by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:50 2-0 V2
18:43 TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
STEAL by CLARK,MALIK 18:43
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:43 4-0 V 4
18:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:19 MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,JARYN
18:13 MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,JARYN
18:00 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MATT
-- ASSIST by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
TURNOVER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 17:40
17:40 STEAL by MCCANN,JARYN
17:32 MISS LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:27 6-3 V3
17:13 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
-- ASSIST by CONTRERAS,MATT
TURNOVER by CLARK,MALIK 17:00
17:00 STEAL by MCCANN,JARYN
16:40 MISS 3PTR by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD --
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,MATT
16:25 MISS 3PTR by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,XAVIER 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN
15:57 6-9 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCANN,JARYN
-- ASSIST by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,XAVIER 15:40
SUB OUT by LEONARD, ISIAH 15:40
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MANNY 15:40
15:40 MISS JUMPER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD --
GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,MANNY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:40 8-9 H1
ASSIST by EDWARDS,XAVIER --

14:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,XAVIER 14:49
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MANNY 14:49
SUB IN by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 14:49
SUB IN by FLOYD,ANTHONY 14:49
14:45 MISS 3PTR by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
-- REBOUND OFF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MALIK 14:18 11-9 V2
ASSIST by MAYHUE,SHYERE --
14:18 TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
13:59 MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD ==
TURNOVER by MAYHUE,SHYERE 13:42



TURNOVER by MAYHUE,SHYERE

SUB OUT by MAYHUE,SHYERE
SUB OUT by CLARK,MALIK
SUB IN by LEONARD, ISIAH
SUB IN by EDWARDS,XAVIER

STEAL by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD, ISIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
MISS 3PTR by FORTESCUE,EDDIE

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,XAVIER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FORTESCUE,EDDIE
ASSIST by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

REBOUND DEF by FORTESCUE,EDDIE

SUB OUT by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MANNY
GOOD JUMPER by FORTESCUE,EDDIE

STEAL by EDWARDS,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD, ISIAH

SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE

SUB IN by CLARK,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,MANNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOYD,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by FLOYD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,XAVIER
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,XAVIER

TURNOVER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
MISS LAYUP by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD(in the paint)

11-11

13-11

13-14

15-14

17-14

19-14

21-14

22-14
23-14

V2

H1

Vi

V3

V5

V7

V8
V9

STEAL by CONTRERAS,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by CONTRERAS,MATT (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
SUB OUT by MCCANN,JARYN

SUB IN by MACHERAS,ALEX
SUB IN by CURETON, ISAIAH

TURNOVER by CURETON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by CURETON, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MACHERAS,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MATT (fastbreak)
ASSIST by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

FOUL by CURETON,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
SUB IN by LANZETTA,DANTE

TURNOVER by CURETON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by CONTRERAS,MATT

FOUL by MACHERAS,ALEX

SUB OUT by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MATT

SUB IN by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
SUB IN by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

FOUL by LANZETTA,DANTE

TURNOVER by CURETON,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by CURETON, ISAIAH
SUB IN by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT

STEAL by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
MISS 3PTR by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL



GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the
09:51 23-16 V7 paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MALIK 09:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CLARK,MALIK 09:32
SUB IN by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 09:32
TURNOVER by LEONARD, ISIAH 09:29
09:29 STEAL by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
09:16 MISS LAYUP by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON(in the paint)
BLOCK by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 09:16

REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD --
GOOD LAYUP by ALVAREZ,MANNY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:08 25-16 V9
ASSIST by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD --

09:02 MISS 3PTR by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
- REBOUND OFF by MACHERAS,ALEX
08:41 MISS 3PTR by LANZETTA,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD -
GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD, ISIAH(in the paint) 08:29 27-16 V11
FOUL by EDWARDS,XAVIER 08:07
08:07 MISS FT by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:07 SUB OUT by LANZETTA,DANTE
08:07 SUB OUT by MACHERAS,ALEX
08:07 SUB IN by GILYARD JR.,QUIN
08:07 SUB IN by MCCANN,JARYN
SUB OUT by LEONARD, ISIAH 08:07
SUB IN by MAYHUE,SHYERE 08:07
08:07 27-17 V 10 GOOD FT by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
MISS JUMPER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 07:51
= REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN
07:36 MISS LAYUP by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD =
MISS JUMPER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD(in the paint) 07:09
= REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN
FOUL by ALVAREZ,MANNY 07:07
06:47 TURNOVER by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
TURNOVER by MAYHUE,SHYERE 06:43
FOUL by MAYHUE,SHYERE 06:37
06:37 27-18 V9 GOOD FT by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL (fastbreak)
06:37 SUB OUT by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
06:37 SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MATT
06:37 27-19 V8 GOOD FT by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL (fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 06:25 30-19 V11

ASSIST by MAYHUE,SHYERE --
06:06 30-21 V9 GOOD JUMPER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

05:48 FOUL by CONTRERAS,MATT
05:48 SUB OUT by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
05:48 SUB IN by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 05:48
SUB IN by LEONARD, ISIAH 05:48
TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,MANNY 05:44
05:44 STEAL by GILYARD JR.,QUIN
05:36 MISS LAYUP by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,JARYN
05:29 MISS DUNK by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD =
05:24 FOUL by CONTRERAS,MATT
05:24 SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MATT
05:24 SUB IN by CURETON, ISAIAH
05:18 FOUL by CURETON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH 05:12

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:04 SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MATT



05:04 SUB OUT by CURETON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,MANNY 04:42
04:42 SUB OUT by GILYARD JR.,QUIN
04:42 SUB IN by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MANNY 04:42
SUB IN by FLOYD,ANTHONY 04:42
04:41 TURNOVER by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
04:35 FOUL by MCCANN,JARYN
MISS FT by LEONARD, ISIAH(fastbreak) 04:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by LEONARD, ISIAH(fastbreak) 04:35 31-21 V10
04:35 SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MATT
04:35 SUB IN by CURETON, ISAIAH
04:16 TURNOVER by MCCANN,JARYN
TURNOVER by LEONARD, ISIAH 04:02
04:02 STEAL by MCCANN,JARYN
03:54 MISS 3PTR by CURETON, ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,ANTHONY -
MISS 3PTR by MAYHUE,SHYERE 03:42
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:20 MISS 3PTR by CURETON, ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,XAVIER -
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 02:28
- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN
02:05 MISS JUMPER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
- REBOUND OFF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
01:57 SUB OUT by MCCANN,JARYN
01:57 SUB IN by MACHERAS,ALEX
FOUL by EDWARDS,XAVIER 01:53
01:53 MISS FT by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FLOYD,ANTHONY 01:53
SUB IN by CLARK,ENOCH 01:53
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,XAVIER 01:53
SUB IN by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 01:53
01:53 MISS FT by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ENOCH =
TURNOVER by LEONARD, ISIAH 01:49
01:27 TURNOVER by CURETON, ISAIAH
TURNOVER by CLARK,ENOCH 01:16
00:57 31-23 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MACHERAS,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 00:46 34-23 V11
ASSIST by MAYHUE,SHYERE =
00:23 MISS LAYUP by MACHERAS,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ENOCH =
00:17 FOUL by CURETON,ISAIAH
MISS FT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE(fastbreak) 00:17
SUB OUT by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 00:17
SUB IN by FLOYD,ANTHONY 00:17
00:17 SUB OUT by MACHERAS,ALEX
00:17 SUB IN by MCCANN,JARYN
SUB IN by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 00:17
SUB OUT by CLARK,ENOCH 00:17
- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
00:12 TURNOVER by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
STEAL by FLOYD,ANTHONY 00:12
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD, ISIAH(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN



VISITORS: Manor

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryn Athyn

SUB OUT by MAYHUE,SHYERE
SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE
SUB OUT by FLOYD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by CLARK,MALIK

SUB IN by EDWARDS,XAVIER
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MANNY
FOUL by ALVAREZ,MANNY
TURNOVER by ALVAREZ,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,XAVIER

REBOUND OFF by ALVAREZ,MANNY

MISS LAYUP by ALVAREZ,MANNY(in the paint)

FOUL by ALVAREZ,MANNY
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MANNY
SUB IN by FLOYD,ANTHONY
FOUL by CLARK,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH
ASSIST by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

STEAL by CLARK,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CLARK,MALIK(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by LEONARD,ISIAH

FOUL by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by FLOYD,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEONARD,ISIAH

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,XAVIER

GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH
ASSIST by EDWARDS,XAVIER
FOUL by LEONARD,ISIAH

BLOCK by FLOYD,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by CLARK,MALIK

SUB OUT by CLARK,MALIK

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:48
19:41

19:30

19:23
19:17
19:17
19:17
19:06
19:06
19:06
19:00
19:00
19:00
18:47
18:38
18:38
18:36
18:36
18:36
18:21
18:03
18:03
17:55
17:55
17:55
17:45
17:40
17:35
17:35

17:30
17:16
17:06
16:51
16:45
16:33
16:32
16:32
16:31
16:26

34-24

37-24

39-24

40-24
40-26

40-28

40-29

40-31

43-31

V 10

V 13

V 15

V 16
V 14

V12

V1l

V9

V12

SUB OUT by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,JARYN

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

GOOD FT by CONTRERAS,MATT
MISS FT by CONTRERAS,MATT

FOUL by CONTRERAS,MATT

SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MATT
SUB IN by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON

TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

FOUL by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON

GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURETON, ISAIAH

STEAL by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCCANN,JARYN(fastbreak)

STEAL by MCCANN,JARYN

GOOD LAYUP by CURETON, ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN

TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
FOUL by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON

MISS LAYUP by CURETON, ISAIAH(in the paint)



SUB IN by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 16:26

16:16 FOUL by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
16:16 TURNOVER by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH 16:05 46-31 V 15

ASSIST by EDWARDS,XAVIER --
15:43 46-34 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
-- ASSIST by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

TURNOVER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 15:28
15:28 STEAL by CURETON,ISAIAH
15:23 FOUL by CURETON,ISAIAH
15:23 TURNOVER by CURETON,ISAIAH
15:23 SUB OUT by CURETON,ISAIAH
15:23 SUB IN by LANZETTA,DANTE
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,XAVIER 15:23
SUB IN by MAYHUE,SHYERE 15:23
TURNOVER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 14:53
14:29 MISS 3PTR by LANZETTA,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD, ISIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN
14:10 MISS JUMPER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,ISIAH(in the paint) 14:01 48-34 V 14
13:42 MISS 3PTR by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
-- REBOUND OFF by LANZETTA,DANTE
FOUL by FLOYD,ANTHONY 13:36
13:35 48-35 V 13 GOOD FT by MCCANN,JARYN
13:35 SUB OUT by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
13:35 SUB IN by ORR JR.,DERRECK
SUB OUT by LEONARD, ISIAH 13:35
SUB OUT by FLOYD,ANTHONY 13:35
SUB IN by MCFARLANE,SAM 13:35
SUB IN by EDWARDS,XAVIER 13:35
13:35 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by MCCANN,JARYN
TURNOVER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 13:32
13:18 48-38 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,XAVIER 13:04
13:04 STEAL by MCCANN,JARYN
13:01 FOUL by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
13:01 TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:01
MISS 3PTR by MAYHUE,SHYERE 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN
12:20 48-41 V7 GOOD 3PTR by MCCANN,JARYN
-- ASSIST by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

12:06 FOUL by MCCANN,JARYN
12:06 SUB OUT by MCCANN,JARYN
12:06 SUB IN by MACHERAS,ALEX
SUB OUT by MCFARLANE,SAM 12:06
SUB IN by CLARK,MALIK 12:06
GOOD FT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 12:06 49-41 V8
GOOD FT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 12:06 50-41 V9
SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE 12:06
SUB IN by LEONARD, ISIAH 12:06
11:40 MISS JUMPER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:38 FOUL by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
11:38 SUB OUT by LOUCHIE,HAYBERT
11:38 SUB IN by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON
MISS FT by EDWARDS,XAVIER(fastbreak) 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
FOUL by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD 11:36



GOOD LAYUP by MAYHUE,SHYERE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAYHUE,SHYERE

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD, ISIAH

GOOD LAYUP by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

BLOCK by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,XAVIER

SUB IN by FORTESCUE,EDDIE

FOUL by LEONARD,ISIAH

TURNOVER by LEONARD,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by MAYHUE,SHYERE
TURNOVER by MAYHUE,SHYERE

GOOD 3PTR by FORTESCUE,EDDIE
ASSIST by LEONARD,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MALIK

MISS FT by CLARK,MALIK(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by FORTESCUE,EDDIE
ASSIST by LEONARD,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

GOOD LAYUP by FORTESCUE,EDDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD

BLOCK by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
REBOUND DEF by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
MISS LAYUP by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD(in the paint)

50-43 V7
52-43 V9
52-45 V7
54-45 V9
54-47 V7
54-49 V5
57-49 V8
60-49 V11
60-51 V9
62-51 V11

MISS FT by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by ORR JR.,DERRECK
GOOD LAYUP by ORR JR.,DERRECK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ORR JR.,DERRECK

SUB OUT by ORR JR.,DERRECK
SUB OUT by LANZETTA,DANTE
SUB OUT by MACHERAS,ALEX
SUB IN by RILEY,NOAH

SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MATT
SUB IN by MCCANN,JARYN

REBOUND DEF by CONTRERAS,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

STEAL by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,NOAH

STEAL by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON

GOOD LAYUP by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCANN,JARYN

FOUL by CONTRERAS,MATT
SUB OUT by CONTRERAS,MATT
SUB IN by CURETON, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CURETON, ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON

GOOD JUMPER by MCCANN,JARYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RILEY,NOAH

SUB OUT by MCCANN,JARYN
SUB IN by GILYARD JR.,QUIN

MISS LAYUP by CURETON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILYARD JR.,QUIN
MISS LAYUP by GILYARD JR.,QUIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL



GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD, ISIAH

TURNOVER by LEONARD,ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by MAYHUE,SHYERE
TURNOVER by CLARK,MALIK

SUB OUT by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MANNY

STEAL by FORTESCUE,EDDIE

SUB IN by EDWARDS,XAVIER
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MANNY
SUB OUT by CLARK,MALIK
SUB IN by CLARK,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by LEONARD, ISIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,XAVIER

SUB OUT by FORTESCUE,EDDIE
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,XAVIER
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,XAVIER
SUB IN by ALVAREZ,MANNY

TURNOVER by MAYHUE,SHYERE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,ISIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,MANNY
MISS 3PTR by MAYHUE,SHYERE

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,ISIAH

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS, XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALVAREZ,MANNY

SUB OUT by MAYHUE,SHYERE
SUB IN by FORTESCUE,EDDIE
TURNOVER by LEONARD, ISIAH
SUB OUT by ALVAREZ,MANNY
SUB IN by DEJARNETTE,RAHMAAD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,MALIK

STEAL by EDWARDS,XAVIER

06:05

64-51 V13

05:54 64-54 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CURETON,ISAIAH

05:43
05:43
05:31
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:01
05:01

04:48
04:33
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
04:10
03:50
03:49
03:43
03:43
03:29
03:22
03:07

02:50

02:44

02:36

02:31
02:08

02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:07
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
01:52

01:23
01:12
01:12

64-56 V8

65-56 V9
66-56 V 10

66-58 V8

68-58 V 10

70-58 V12

72-58 V 14

ASSIST by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON

STEAL by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

SUB OUT by GILYARD JR.,QUIN
SUB IN by MCCANN,JARYN

BLOCK by MCCANN,JARYN

REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN
GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
FOUL by RILEY,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JEAN LOUIS,JULETON

REBOUND DEF by MCCANN,JARYN

MISS 3PTR by CURETON, ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by MCCANN,JARYN

MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCANN,JARYN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by RILEY,NOAH
SUB OUT by MCCANN,JARYN

SUB IN by MACHERAS,ALEX
SUB IN by CONTRERAS,MATT

MISS LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL



MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,XAVIER 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CURETON, ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,XAVIER(in the paint) 00:40 74-58 V 16
00:40 TURNOVER by TEAM
00:27 MISS LAYUP by CANNADY JR.,JAMAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



